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M.LM.E.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE & Dr.B.S.T.R.H.

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

PG TEACHING PROGRAMME - SEPTEMEER 2024

Date Day Time | Topic Speaker | Guide
Student Seminar
02/09/24 Monday 3 -4 pm o Afhanf'a ANE_H - - - - Dr. Nikhil Phadke
Dr. Riddhi Proliferative & non-proliferative disorders of breast
09/00/24 Monday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Privanka Gynaecomastia Dr. Vikram Wagh
16/09/24 | Monday | 3-4pm |Dr. Mrunmai i”;f::ggﬁgjgeme"t af (- Braast & Bresst Dr. Sachin Naik
Recent advances in the management of Ca Breast
23/09/24 Monday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Aditya {including chemotherapy, radictherapy & hormone Dr. Sandesh Gawade
therapy)
30/09/24 Monday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Utkarsh Landmark trials in Ca Breast Dr. Qjus Wadhwa
Journal club
03/09/24 Tuesday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Harsh Dr. Vivek Bonde
10/09/24 Tuesday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Ganesh Dr. Kalpesh Patil
17/09/24 Tuesday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Shubhr Dr. Rahul Kashide
24/09/24 Tuesday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Riddhi Dr. Pavan Dharurkar
Faculty Lecture
04009/24 Wednesday | 1-2 pm |Oncologic principles in Ca Breast Dr. Ashish Bangar
18/08/24 | Wednesday | 1-2 pm |Roadmap to MUHS - PG examinations Dr. Mikhil PFhadke
Endoscopy Training
05/09/24 Thursday 12 -1 pm |JR 1 - Upper Gl endoscopy: Techniques & interpretation of findings Dr. Mandar Doiphode
12/09/24 Thursday 12 -1 pm |JR 2 - Lower Gl endoscopy: Techniques & interpretation of findings Dr. Mandar Doiphode
19/08/24 Thursday 12 -1 pm |JR 3 - Endoscopic hemostasis: Technigues & complications Dr. Mandar Doiphode
26/09/24 Thursday 12 - 1 pm |Revision & practice session Dr. Mandar Doiphode
Case Presentation
060924 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Sabahath, Dr. Harsh Dr. R N Bharadwaj
13/09/24 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Asmita, Dr. Riddhi Dr. Tushar Khachane
20009/24 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Shubham, Dr. Shubhr Dr. Ajit Jadhav
270924 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Aniruddha, Dr. Mrunmai Dr. Shantaram Gulve
Laparescopic endotrainer
14/09/24 Saturday 2-4pm |JR 1 -Precision cutting: Lines, curves & circular Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar
21/09/24 Saturday 2-4pm |JR 2 - Needle guidance: Techniques & choice of instruments Dr. Sandesh Gawade
28/09/24 Saturday 2-4pm |JR 3 -Intracorporeal knots: Preparation & technigues Dr. Ajit Jadhav
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